

## **Terms and Conditions**

By submitting this form, you are confirming that you are authorised to submit information, including photos and videos, on behalf of the named organisation in this form. You have reviewed the information in this submission form and certify that the information provided is true and correct. You also confirm that you have received consent from all person(s) included in any photos before sharing this with Asda Foundation.

By submitting this form, you permit Asda Foundation and its subsidiaries to use the information for the following purposes:

- For internal and external promotional purposes across a range of media such as publications, videos, websites, social media and other publicity material.
- To determine whether your organisation qualifies to receive donations from the Asda Foundation.
- To help assess a grant application and administer any grant we award you.
- To analyse our grant making and for our own research or through others.
- To share with individuals and organisations we consult when assessing applications, when monitoring grants and evaluating our programmes.

The information you submit on this form, including images(s), will be retained on our files. You may withdraw your consent at any time by writing to Asda Foundation, Asda House, Great Wilson Street, Leeds, LS11 5AD (asdafoundation@asda.co.uk). However, you must acknowledge that images that have been used with your consent may still be in circulation and may not be automatically withdrawn.

Asda Foundation is a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales (company number 6480049 and a registered charity 1124268). Registered Office: Asda House, Southbank, Great Wilson Street, Leeds LS11 5AD.